

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/32/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 05th July, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of consumables/accessories of Radiofrequency Generator, make Sutter for the Dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables/accessories of Radiofrequency Generator, make Sutter for the Dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Sutter Medizintechnik, Germany through its authorized dealer M/s India Surgical Solutions, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said purchasing consumables/accessories of Radiofrequency Generator, make Sutter for the Dept. of Neurosurgery within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 25th July, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



SUTTER PACIFIC LTD.

To,

The Director,

AIIMS

Jodhpur

09 Jun 2022

SUB.: Confirmation of Proprietary letter for Sutter's supplied Product/Accessories

Dear Sir,

We **Sutter Medizintechnik Germany** certify that the product attached in Annexure A, are proprietary product of M/s **Sutter Medizintechnik Germany**. We are the manufacturer of Radio Frequency Generator and its accessories.

We strongly recommend only Sutter's accessories for the Radio Frequency Generator supplied by us (Sutter). Thanking you,

On behalf of Sutter Medizintechnik GmbH

Stefan Tischler General Manager

Sutter Asia-Pacific

*This document replaces any prior documents of similar type. This authorization becomes valid on the date of the signing hereof and shall remain valid for one year from the date of the signing by Sutter. The authorization shall automatically expire, unless it is prolonged by an express written renewal, or replaced by a new authorization. Regardless of its validity period, the authorization can be terminated or replaced by Sutter, without a notice period.

Address: 6/F Luk Kwok Centre, 72 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong



SUTTER PACIFIC LTD.

Annexure-A

S. No.	Description	Qty.
1	ARROWtip™ single-use Electrode	50
	53mm, Ø0.3mm, straight, shaft Ø2.4mm (364420)	
2	ARROWtip™ single-use Electrode	50
	53mm,Ø0,3mm,45°short angled,shaft Ø2.4mm (364421)	
3	ARROWtip™ single-use Electrode	50
	105mm, Ø0.3mm, 45°angled, shaft Ø2.4mm (364442)	





SUTTER PACIFIC LTD.

To,
The Director,
AIIMS,
Jodhpur

09 Jun 2022

SUB: AUTHORIZATION LETTER

We Sutter Medizintechnik who are established & reputed manufacturer of CURIS Radio Frequency Generator & it's accessories hereby confirm that M/s Indian Surgical Solutions, Regd office: EB-41, Maya Enclave, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064, Sales office: 902, Vishwadeep Tower, District Centre, Janak Puri, New Dethi-110o58 is our authorized distributor. They are authorized to quote, negotiate and finalize the bids on our behalf.

No other company or firm or individual is authorized other than M/s Indian Surgical Solutions, New Delhi India.

Thanking you,

On behalf of Sutter Medizintechnik GmbH

Stefan Tischler
General Manager

Sutter Asia-Pacific

*This document replaces any prior documents of similar type. This authorization becomes valid on the date of the signing hereof and shall remain valid for one year from the date of the signing by Sutter. The authorization shall automatically expire, unless it is prolonged by an express written renewal, or replaced by a new authorization. Regardless of its validity period, the authorization can be terminated or replaced by Sutter, without a notice period.

Address: 6/F Luk Kwok Centre. 72 Gloucester Road. Wan Chai. Hong Kong